. Emails re POYNTZ
---0riginal Message-----

‘oom: Jeremy Poyntz [mai?to:Jeremy;Poyntz@c?arksons.com]

1t: 27 April 2011 14:55
Mills Angela - FH
yject: FW: Darren Bolger
ir Angela.

r? email failed your system does not like 49 pages so have mailed same to you
ay .

lowing 1is first page which enclosed in mail to you

jards Jeremy

.r Angela,

Hope you had a nice Easter break and further to my last email and

. wef your letter.as follows with 49 pages attached

~ .nning permission was granted 23rd March 2007 see DB/004
+ contract was signed on the 9/9/2007 see copy of original contract
' 101/1-5 and work could not start till we obtained building commencement

e
the 16th of oOctober 2007 see attached DB0O2 so do not understand query

- wt July commencement also see DB /003

R T e g AL

arding.the Kitchen - ma net  the design was sorted out by My wife and the

%ﬁgﬁﬁggﬁgnet gﬁ@ 'bdf‘"ggmeﬁt"*tost"gy parren Bolger “and he said

needed to ﬂay him £6500 see copy of cheque 19/12/0 for the Kitchen
paper work was between Magnet and Bolger -only paper work 1 we have
cogzggg ne?!???fement with magnet and as you can see from DB/005 price

ert és said was .my site manger as I travelled so-much but in reality
he did was keep me informed and help on site - :

ibit JP/2 xp 134-140 my papers not numbered so not sure exactly what
referring to but - look at papers DB6/ 1-12 _
case we learnt of various other people involved via Janet_ Eavenson _and
ugh her idea was to try and find out how many peopie involved with Bolger
then-Tom Kark seemed. d to le and .think he suggested we - AL
tacted various police stations to report Me Bolger >

.hink there were more people involved with Mr Bolger but not willing to come

: 'ward and take action . ; o .
*.e clear we were going to Police think Tom kKark who think is a Barrister

:'d us ‘we must stop ~conferring and taker our own steps .
of origina1 planning permission not located yet is it essential ?
at DB/004

- vey reports will track down but not sighted yet

: ies of all bank statements but missing one but there is a copy of the
" que _for £30,754 DB7/10

DB7/1-10

1 8/1-4 are. some papers from building matters which assume we had to pay

addition  see DB9/1 and 2 m¥ copy of all expenditures excluding
1gs my wife brought for the flat

ies of all emails with Mr Bolger think you have these already 7?7 well
2 S0 _as not sure can achieve my computer that far back.
enclosed one I found DB10/1/ “DB10/2
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fmalls re JAIMESON
subjoct: DARREN NOLGER

tear Al

Just a quick nota to inform Ynu Lhat DARREN BOLGER was arrested today at

Qu2shrs. tie will be interviewsd, and then raloased on police bafl until a
further date,

I will keep you informed.
Regards
Angala Mills

Dé Angala Mills

MITL <10

dammersmith rolica station
226 Shephards sush Rroad
LONDON ;

wé

Tel: 02082462505

Faxy 02082462668

email: Angela.Mi11s@met.police.uk

*ti*ﬁ*****t*#**i****tﬁ**t*i**i***t*tﬁtt*Q**ﬁﬂt**t**ﬂtﬁtﬂiﬁ**i**i**tl**
1t is the policy of the MpPs that:

mps personnel (or agents working on behalf of the MPS) must not use

MP5 systems to author, transmit or store documents such as electronic mail
(e-mail) messagas or attachments:

* containing racist, homophobic sexist, defamatory, offensive, illegal or
otherwise inappropriate material; _

* containing material re?uiring a protective marking higher than
RESTRICTED, (and not higher than NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED across
the internet) without the use of approved encryption;

* containing personal data for use other than in accordance with
the notification(s) under the Data Protection Act, 1998 of the
system(s) from which the data originates.

* This email message has been scanned for viruses and contents,

ERART AN AT AN RN IR A AT TANANNAARRTIARRTAARRNNANRAAANAAAANRA IRV h T e d s

From:  Scott Jamieson (rgamieso) [riamieso@cisco.com]
sent: 27 _April 2009 13:58
To: Mills Angela « FH

Subjects: RE: Darren Bolger
Attachments: footerHead.gif; footer.gif
Hi Angela,

o

That's great news, and of course we will contact you if Bolger tries to contact
us.

+ On a personal note, Keri and I would appreciate it 1f you can stress this action

against Bolger was more ofwgﬁgmgﬁgaﬁgégg

nd that it wasn't Keri and I who
a4are 7

12 ball rolling. W ‘concernetd thaEMT e knew we {nSEindted «h
| ?ﬁgfﬁﬁgﬁ.gﬁ. then we cog%d possibly be‘%‘rgetﬁd’gﬁ“QOMB'$6rm“o$ﬁ§n&gggkﬂfﬁﬂg#e
uture” I'h sure you understand our thoughtst
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- Emails re POYNTZ
‘reedom of Information Act Publication Scheme Document

'stricted. This email and any attachments it contains must be disposed of as
mfidential waste. :
'SCLAIMER:This email is confidential and is intended solely for the.use of the
idividual to whom it is addressed. Any view or opinions presented are solely
lose of the author and do not necessarily represent those of MPS. If you are
it the intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in
‘ror and that any use, dissemination, forwar@ing. qunting or copying of this
1ail is strictly prohibited.If you have received this email in error please
tify the Sema Group MPS Service Desk by telephone on Met phone 69555 and also
itify the author immediately -

"om: Jeremy Poyntz [mailto:Jeremy.Poyntz@clarksons.com]
aint: 18 April 2011 11:43

>: Mills Angela - FH

. dbject: RE: Bolger

1ar Angela ,

Thank you for your letter and at moment I am living in Devon
but will hopefully email to you next week answers to most of your
lestions or would you prefer them being mailed to you 7?7 .

My Devon contact details are Address Lower Furlong , Ilbert

’ad Thurlestone Kingsbridge Devon TQ7 3NY Telephone number 01548562287
ad my mobile think you have 1is 07747043018

Jt still have the house in Putney as well.

MK_wife is not happy with what I am doing as she is scared Bolger
i11 do something nasty to our London property's or us .... My son Rupert said
e read somewhere Bolger brother

as in Jail for murder !!! Hearsay ...

Fyg Janet Eavenson was recommended to us_by Bolger as a designer for
athrooms but she was scared of him and would not get involved. But she
dvised us of who else had been caught out by Bolger and Tom Kark who
as one of these started collecting messages to see what else he was up to
nd if it was only us he had walked out on and then once we decided we would
o police we stopped copying messages as was told we had to do that see
gssages once get every thing to you later.

upert my son was out of work so I used him as a sort of site Manger as I
raverl so much .

ope all witnesses all in place and not the only one willing to go ahead
Page 16
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PQ‘}Q W drog ™
gque to prove we did paid nim.
Anycase perhaps you can update of the progress in nailing this guy and can we do a joint action to save monay

3 Best rgrds Jeremy Poynz

~~~~~ Original Message-----
iom: Tomn Kark [r.f-,a'aito:tora.kark@qebé‘laisisa.-.fhitemar-..cc.uic]
nt: 04 March 2008 17:54
d Jeremy Poyntz
" i wilkinson
Subyect: RE: Darrer: Bolger

Cear Jeremy,
Thank you for dropping me a line. 1 have just spoken to someone called
Bruce Mitchell who similarly is a victim of D8,
What I have suggested is that he puts down on a piece of paper a bare
outline of what he says Daren has done and how much he believes Daren
owes him as a result.
Karl Wilkinson has already performed that exercise as have L.
We would then propose to approach the police together.
Although I have already spaken to the police they have shown marked
disinterest in what they regard as a 'qivit matter'.. They would, I
suspect, be forced to take action if there were several victims.
If you are interested in pursuing Daren in this way please let me know.
Although we could sue him and win I personaily suspect he will have
salted the money away where it can not be found.

.I appreciate you are busy as we all are but, if you have time, just let
me know if you are interested in proceeding with us and, if you don't

air ek me know how much approximately you think Daren owes you.

regards,
Tom

----- Original Message----- :

From: Jeremy Poyntz [ma Hio: Jeremy. Poyntz@ciarksans.com]
Sent: 04 March 2008 06:49

To: Tom Kark

Subject: Re: Darren Eolger

Dear Tom,

) I am travelling at present. In Japan and will not be back to
the uk till 15th. March. But certainly feel this man company should be
stopped.

1 feel we ill be throwing good money after bad. As doupt with
at least 8 or 9 people involed including I am told a Barrister are in
same boat

. That he has any Intention to pay or finish the outstandings

{ still have to sort a lawyer to make sure T am free of Mr Bolger before
can engage another builder. To finish my flat.

hups:ffwebmai!.holliswhiteman.co.ukfexbhangcftom.karkaraftszE:%20Darren%2OBolgcr.E‘,M{,‘?Cmd... 30/05/20
20\ %
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From, mm.kark@qehhoﬂiwhiteman.co.uk
To: Jeremy.Poyntz@clarcksons.com; ummed@hotmall.co.uk; faurie_mitch@yahoo.com
CC: Keri@krouture.com

:} | have heen passed your name by Keri Wilkinson and understand that you may hiave had recent
; dealings with Darren Bolger of Building Matters London Lid.
Keri and | have been to see a barrister about our experiences with Darren Bolger and are considering
suing him of his firm.

if you have any interest in sharing your experiences with us and patentially joining in any action against
him please drop me a line.

| have also been trying to establish whether the police may wish ta pursue him but to date have had fittle
success. | suspact that wera there sufficient complainants it would be difficuit for the police not to take
action. :

Plaase be aware that any communication between us could in the future become disclosable if there are
court proceedings. -

If you wish ta c2ll me my office number is - 02075835766 but | will not be back in the office untii 6.15 of
s0 most days this week,

Yours faithiully

Tom Kark

Dbt By SIS LI

Erail the way ... 1 wantil soied

wwnamaiisysiems.cem

sounds like? How many syllables? Guess ard win prizes witn Sesrch Charades!

seanned by 8BS MesszgeAngel. Send spam spam@emailfilteringcom
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Dear Wendy-Ann,
Thank you for this e~mail address.

in relation ot eh case of Darren Bolger - my dates 0 avoid at this stage are -
146,10 - 2.7.10 :

42.7.10 - 13.8.10

8.9.10 - 10.8.10

27.9.10 ~$.10.10

11.10.10 ~ 22.10.10

23.41.10 - 10.12.40

Just so that you are awaie as | mentiored on the back of my wiiness form iama
praatising crim inal barrister and a Recorder and am alnost certainly known o
some of the Judges at Islgworth. Although itis of course a matter for the court 1o
decide | would have thought it Im portant ihat the Judge trying the case does not
know me either professionally or personally. - _

Regards,

Tom Kark QC

From: Wendy-Ann.A.Martirez@met.police.uk [mailto:Wendy-
- Ann.A.Martinez@met.police.uk] :
Sent; 06 May 2030 13:33

To: Tom Kark

Subject: re: CASE BOLGER

Wendy-Ann Martinez
Witness Care Unit
02082462434

Ext; 42434

ek e R ek e e ot s b R Rl e L oo T L rﬂﬁ-ﬂ#wi@i-vi-tt W

wawvw.met.police uk

Itis the policy of the MPS that:

MPS personnel (or agents working on behat of the MES) must not
use :

MPS systems to authar, transmit ¢r store documents such as
electronic mail (e-mail) messages or attachments:

¢ containing racist, homophobic, transphobic, sexist, defamatory,
offensive, illegai or :
stherwise inapprepriate material;

= containing material requiring 2 protective marking ﬁig'ner than
RESTRICTED, (and nat higher than NOT PROTEC}'WEL,Y
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Tom Kark

From: Bushra mansoora fummed @hotmail co.uk}
Sent: 07 April 2008 16:20

To: Tom Kark '

Subject: RE: Bolger

yes i want to join you . -

ive tried entering details on your form but could not please add mine

total money handed over was 67 thousand work started in august 07

about 20 thosand work is done

he also has took § thousand pounds to draw up plan and get ready for second project after this one he even
submitted to kingston councit that he is the cwner of my house -

Subject: RE: Bolger

Date: $at, 5 Apr 2008 09:56:12 +0100

Erorn: tom.kark@qebholliswhiteman.cc.uk :

To; laurie_mitch@yahoa.comy; ummed@hotmail .ca.uk; Jeremy.Poyntz@clarksons.com;
Keri@kkouture.com [

Dear All, : :
‘In response to everyone's expressed wish to pursue Darren for the l0ss he has.causec us all,
| have drafted the attached letter toa section of what | believe is the Fraud Sqaud at New
Scotland Yard. ; :
| don't know how else to get this moving. | attach a copy of the letter and if you'wish to join, just
put your details in the relevant sections and send it back to me. | will then co-ordinate
everyone's responses and send it off to the police if you are all content with that.
Please do not send this to anyone outside our number without letting me know first. \We do not
know whio is stitl in contact with Darren. :
Regards,
Tom

From: Laurie Mitchell L‘rr.ailto:taurie_mitd'a@\,fahoo.oom]
Sent: Thu 03/04/2008 15:09

To: Tormn Kark

Subject: RE: Bolger

Hi Tom. __

T just received an e-mail from Yoon Chang about her experiences with Darren Bolger and
Buiiding Matters London. Shall I forward it on to you? ;

Laurie

Tom Kark -dnm.kark@qebhoﬂfswﬁi&eman.ca.uk) wrote:

Dear Bruce and Lawle,

| have just read your note, Quch! _ ,

| am afraid that that looks absolutely typical of Darren who | believe is simply 2
fraudster. ; :

Have you any idea how you want to proceed? ;

{ am fairly sure that the polics would have to get interested if at least three of us
approached them. :

What has your salicitor advised? v

My own view is that sulng this man is not gaing to be productive becase tha money will
have disappeared. | could be wieng and of course you must take your own advice.
Although we could all meet T am not sure it would be worthwhile and it may be simpler

if we all try to instruct one solcitor to take this forward on ouy behalf. ,
The solicitar who has my package of information is Geoffrey Morris at Curwens in q ':I-
09/04/2008
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Emails in general Bolger folder -
¥ou are ?ot an intended recipient, please advise the sender immediately by
rep -mai
and.delete this message and any attachments without reta1n1ng a copy.

Act1v1t¥ and use of CPS Connect systems, the Government Secure Intranet, and the

%r1m1na Justice Extranet is monitored to secure their effective operat1on and
or other

Tawful b551ness purposes. COmmunlcat1ons using these systems w111 also be
monitore

and may be recorded to secure effective operation and for other 1awfu1 business
urposes.

E**g******t******************************************************##**

From: Kaur Inderjit - FH

sent: 27 May 2009 15:49

To: Mills Angela - FH

subject: Phone call

Message from Hampshire Police-
barren Bu19er dropped the children off in a black ford fbcus vrm LGO9BHA.

Indi. i : T
From: keri wilkinson [keri@kkouture.com] -
Sent: 07 December 2008 23:07

To: . 'Mills Angela. - FH
Subject: - RE:
Hi Angela '

This was a withdrawal from my bank account in cash that was requested by Darren
prior to work commencing. He accompanied me to the bank 1n.Bay5water and took
the cash whilst in the ank and I received a receipt from him to acknowledge
the cash had been received. o

Kind Regards

Keri

From: Angela.Mills@met.police. uk [mailto: AngeTa Mills@net. po11ce uk]
Sent: 07 December 2008 20:17
To: Kkeri@kkouture.com

. Subject:

Hi Keri .

" Just going through the bank statements you passed onto me, regard1ng payments to
Darren Bolger.

There is one payment for £20,000 reference BARCLAYS BANK . 071 6633485319 dated
13 march 2007. Beside it, written in pencil are the -initials DB.

Can you confirm if this-is a transfer between Kour own accounts, or if it is a

direct p zment to Darren Bo]ger7 I will be asking for product1on orders on the
account this week, and need to be sure it is not one of your own accounts.
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